As Adopted

130th General Assembly Regular Session 2013-2014

H. R. No. 316

Representatives Scherer, Hood

RESOLUTION

Honoring Austin Wippel for receiving the 2013

National FFA Crop Production-Entrepreneurship

Proficiency Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 130th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Austin Wippel on being presented with the 2013 Crop Production-Entrepreneurship Proficiency Award by the National FFA Organization; and

WHEREAS, A member of the Westfall High School FFA Chapter,
Austin Wippel has directed himself toward meaningful participation
in the various beneficial programs of the National FFA
Organization. He has contributed many hours to his supervised
agricultural experience, and as a result, he received the National
FFA Crop Production-Entrepreneurship Proficiency Award at the 2013
National FFA Convention; and

WHEREAS, Austin Wippel's devotion to FFA has helped him to explore his interests and gain new skills, and his initiative and dedication have helped to guarantee a high level of success for all projects with which he has been associated. He has earned the admiration and respect of many, and we commend him on his fine work; and

WHEREAS, FFA combines the wisdom and leadership of adults with the enthusiasm and optimism of youth so that our young people will be better prepared to assume meaningful, rewarding roles in

society. Austin Wippel's accomplishments in the field of agriculture are a justifiable source of pride and an excellent reflection not only on him but also on his family, his advisors, his chapter, and his community; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 130th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate Austin Wippel on his recent national accolade and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Austin Wippel.